concerning document should be mailed: David A. Mancino

2393810205

The state of the s	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u>▼ ▼ ▼ ▼</u>
I o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademail Name of conveying party(ies): Courtesy Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Illinois Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: No. Versailles State: PA Zip: 15137-2553 Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nan Other Execution Date: 02-12-2004	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
Additional number((s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and

Internal Address: Suite 1800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_140.00			
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 425 Walnut Street	8. Deposit account number:			
	200053			
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202-3957				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0787

02-24-2004

Date

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature.

David A. Mancino

Attachment A

TRADEMARKS

COURTESY CORPORATION				
Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Status</u>	
СМТ	1,377,576	01/07/86	SI 1, SI 2, SI 3, and SI 4	
COURTESY	1,377,577	01/07/86	SI 1, SI 2, SI 3, and SI 4	
СР	1,379,569	01/21/86	SI 1, SI 2, SI 3, and SI 4	
SHEAR-PAK	1,422,876	12/30/86	SI 1, SI 2, SI 3, and SI 4	
С	1,703,728	07/28/92	SI 1, SI 2, SI 3, and SI 4	

Status Codes:

04

SI 1 = March 4, 1991, Security Interest, The NorthernTrust Co., Chicago, IL

SI 2 = August 10, 1999, Assignment & Security Agreement, Bank of America, Dallas, TX

SI 3 = January 28, 2002, Security Interest, Bank of America, Dallas, TX

SI 4 = November 12, 2002, Security Agreement, Wachovia Bank, N.A., Charlotte, NC

{K0136666.1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Courtesy Corporation, a corporation of the State of Illinois (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed on Attachment A; and

WHEREAS, Precise Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and registrations therefor as listed on Attachment A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and said registrations.

Signed this <u>/3+h</u> day of February, 2004.

COURTESY CORPORATION

Gregory R. Conley [printed name]

Vice President & CFO [title]

Notarial Seal Darlene B. Deffenbaugh, Notary Public North Versailles Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Sept. 25, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RECORDED: 02/24/2004

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me the $\underline{\cancel{|3#n|}}$ day of February, 2004, by $\underline{\cancel{|Freeon|}}$ $\underline{\cancel{|K|}}$ $\underline{\cancel{|K|}}$ $\underline{\cancel{|K|}}$ $\underline{\cancel{|K|}}$ $\underline{\cancel{|K|}}$ $\underline{\cancel{|K|}}$ $\underline{\cancel{|K|}}$ of Courtesy Corporation, an Illinois corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public / furbaugh

TRADEMARK REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0789